## PARTICIPATION REGULATIONS "Innovations in the foundry industry " Polish Foundryman's Day 2023 December 15, 2023, Krakow

- 1. The Organizers of the Polish Foundryman's Day and accompanying conference "Innovations in the foundry industry" is the Polish Foundrymen's Association (STOP).
- The condition for participation in the conference is registration via the on-line application form available on the conference website – <u>https://odo.foundry-conference.com/en/</u> in the REGISTRATION tab by November 24, 2023.
- 3. Payments should be made by bank transfer to the STOP account by **November 24, 2023**, without any claim for a refund in the event of the absence of the person registered for the conference. Payment should be made after getting the invoice.
- 4. Applications sent after November 24, 2023 require immediate payment upon receipt of the invoice.
- 5. The condition for participation in the conference is that the full conference fee is credited to the STOP account by November 24, 2023.
- Participants are required to individually book rooms directly in the Hotel and pay the appropriate fee. The conditions for booking rooms are specified by the Hotel. The Organizers are not responsible for this.
- 7. The participant agrees to the processing of his personal data by the Polish Foundrymen's Association. Information on the processing of personal data by the Association is available at: <u>https://stowarzyszenie-stop.pl/wp-content/uploads/2019/02/Information-regarding-personal-data-STOP.pdf</u>
- 8. The participant agrees to use and processing of his image, recorded in the form of photos taken during the conference. The permit in question entitles the Organizers to process images using any technique in all fields of use (in particular: print, Internet, press publication), indefinitely and without territorial limitation - only for information and promotional purposes of the conference.
- 9. Conditions for resignation:
  - a. Resignation is possible only in writing, by e-mail: odo@foundry-conference.com
  - a. No written resignation from a participant by November 24, 2023, will result in charging the Participant with the total cost of participation in the conference.
  - b. No cancellations are allowed for applications submitted after November 24, 2023. Applications submitted after this deadline result in the obligation to pay for the issued invoice
  - c. It is allowed to change the person enlisted by December 4, 2023, after informing the Organizers.

- 10. The Organizers reserve the right in the event of circumstances beyond their control, in particular the introduction of restrictions related to the COVID-19 epidemic, to change the conference formula to a on-line conference or postpone the event.
- 11. If the conference is organized in a remote form or in the later term, for reasons beyond the control of the Organizers, the Participant is not entitled to reimbursement of participation fees and the right to receive compensation.